700520460

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:Department of the Navy	
Pathfinder Systems, Inc.	Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	· · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 47076 Liljencrantz Road	
Execution Date(s)05/15/17		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Patuxent River	
Joint Research Agreement	State:Maryland	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 20670	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/183,808 8.506,301		
12/103,000	8,506,301	
✓ Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 1	
Name Mark Glut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: Office of Counsel, Building 435		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 47076 Lillencrantz Road	Enclosed:	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Patuxent River	8. Payment Information	
State:Maryland Zip20659		
Phone Number301-342-9565		
Fax Number: 301-995-0823	Deposit Account Number 500938	
Email Address: tanva.bashloum@navy.mil	Authorized User Name <u>GLUT</u>	
9. Signature:	9/15/17	
Signature		
MMK GLMT Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
radio or relacit digitility		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

N61339-06-C-0109

PATENT

REEL: 043986 FRAME: 0914

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Transportable Projection-Based Simulator	
INVENTORS(S)	
	•
Ivan John Jaszlics Shella Lynn Jaszlics Scot David Sanders	
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
12/183,808, now U.S. Patent No. 8,506,301	July 31, 2008
CONTRACTOR Pathfinder Systems, Inc.	CONTRACT NO. N61339-06-C-0109
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" C-0109 with the Department of the Navy.	under Patent Rights Clause 52.227-11 included in Contract No. N61339-06-
This document confirms the pald-up license granted to any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the	to the government under this contract its this invention, patent application, and the government through the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable pov	wer to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
	•
•	
•	•
15th	1 0017
Signed this 1 day of 1 Va.	
	•
	Pathfinder Systems, inc.
ATTEST:	
total.	11.
(Seal)	BY: Maila I Passelica
	Shetla E. Jaszilos, President
•	
	_5525 West 56™ Avenue, Suite 400 Arvede, GO 80002
	12567 W. CEDAR Dr # 160
•	Lakenood co 8022
	BUSINESS ADDRESS
	,

PATENT REEL: 043986 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 09/18/2017